

## Washington State Convention Center Public Facilities District (WSCC PFD)

"DBA"

Seattle Convention Center

## September 6, 2024

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

A special meeting of the WSCC PFD board of Directors will be held at 4:00 p.m. on Monday, September 9, 2024.

Meeting participation is available by telephone conference line with the Board of Directors participating remotely by Microsoft Teams video conference.

Phone line: 206-485-3632, conference ID 369 358 495#

Meeting participation is also available in-person in the SCC at the Administrative Offices Conference Room of the Seattle Convention Center, 705 Pike Street, Seattle 98101.

If you have any questions regarding the WSCC PFD Board meeting, please contact Linda Willanger, Interim President/CEO at <u>linda.willanger@seattleconventioncenter.com</u>

Katie Castle

Katie Castle Executive Assistant to the President Seattle Convention Center